Nasonville Fire District 2577 Victory Highway, Nasonville, RI 02830 (401) 568-5020

October 8, 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE MONTHLY MEETING NASONVILLE FIRE DISTRICT Tuesday, October 13, 2020 at 7:00 PM

The Nasonville Fire District Operating Committee Monthly Meeting will be held on Tuesday, October 13, 2020 at 7:00 PM. Join Zoom Meeting

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/78270948580?pwd=ZXhrVzNuMUIUdk5LR2RQN2tsdjR0UT09

Meeting ID: 782 7094 8580 Passcode: z1nJmZ

Social Distancing guidelines will be in effect. Masks must be worn.

Meeting location: Nasonville Fire Station, 2577 Victory Highway, Nasonville, Rhode Island The Operating Committee may vote on all items listed on this agenda.

Meeting Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. For the good and welfare of the district.
- 3. Receive Chief's Report.
- 4. Receive Tax Collector's Report.
- 5. Receive Treasurer's Report.
- 6. Approve minutes from September 2020 meeting.
- 7. Consider, review, and approve Bills & Receipts.
- 8. New Business:
 - a. Review and approval of meeting schedule for upcoming fiscal year.
 - b. Election of Operating Committee Officers by written ballot Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson, Clerk of the Works.
 - c. Discuss disposition of CD maturing October 2020.
- 9. Old Business:
 - a. Building Maintenance
 - b. Purchase of security cameras and key fob system.
- 10. Adjournment.

The Nasonville Fire Station is accessible to people with disabilities. The Nasonville Fire Department will provide interpreter services for the hearing impaired or provide for any special accommodations needed provided a request for this service is made at least 72 hours prior to the meeting date. A request for this service can be made in writing or by calling the Nasonville Fire Department. All requests to add items on the monthly agenda must be made in writing by filling out the appropriate forms at the fire station and leaving it in the Chairperson's mailbox.

Respectfully Submitted, Christine A. Chretien District Clerk Posted: October 8, 2020